

BBQ Pit

Bbq Pork Mac and Cheese Bowl

Item: Elbow Macaroni Pasta

Common Allergen Present: Wheat, Egg

Ingredients: Durum wheat semolina, niacin, iron (ferrous sulfate), thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. MAY CONTAIN: Egg. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2023. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Cheese American Easy melt Pasteurized white

Common Allergen Present: Milk

Ingredients: MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, ENZYMES, LACTIC ACID, COLOR ADDED. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2023. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Half and Half liquid creamer bulk

Common Allergen: Milk

Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Contains less than 1% of: Sodium Citrate, Disodium Phosphate. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Mild Cheddar cheese, Fancy Shredded

Common Allergen Present: Milk

Ingredients: PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES AND ANNATTO (VEGETABLE COLOR). POTATO STARCH AND POWDERED CELLULOSE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Heavy whipping cream, 36%

Common allergen present: Milk

Ingredients: Heavy Cream, Milk, Contains Less than 0.5% of: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Sauce BBQ Sweet

Common Allergen Present: Pineapple

Ingredients: SUGAR, TOMATO PASTE, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, CORN SYRUP, MOLASSES, SALT, PINEAPPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, MUSTARD BRAN, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVOR (INCLUDING HICKORY SMOKE), CELERY SEED, ONION POWDER, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS A PRESERVATIVE), GARLIC POWDER & PAPRIKA OLEORESIN (COLOR). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Pork Butt, Boneless

Common Allergen Present: None

Ingredients: Boneless Pork Shoulder (Whole), Salt, Pepper, Paprika, Garlic Powder, Cayenne Pepper, Brown Sugar

Item: Crispy French Fried Onions

Common Allergen Present: Wheat

Ingredients: ONIONS, PALM OIL, WHEAT FLOUR, DEXTROSE & SALT. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO

WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED

BBQ Pork Nachos

Item: El Sabroso Tortilla Round (yellow corn)

Common Allergen Present: Corn

Ingredient List: Ground Corn, Vegetable Oil (contains One Or More Of The Following: Corn, Sunflower, Safflower, Or Canola Oil), Salt

Item: Tostitos Nacho Cheese Sauce, Dispenser pack

Common Allergen Present: Milk

Ingredient List: Skim Milk, Water, Canola Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Tomato Paste, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Natural Flavors, and Less Than 2% of the Following: Maltodextrin (Made from Corn), Jalapeno Peppers, Salt, Vinegar, Disodium Phosphate, Yeast Extract, Sodium Citrate, Annatto, Monosodium Glutamate, Cellulose Gum, Acetic Acid, Onion Powder, DATEM, Garlic Powder, Chili Powder, Spices, and Citric Acid. **COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT:** Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and **NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.**

Item: Sauce BBQ Sweet

Common Allergen Present: Pineapple

Ingredients: SUGAR, TOMATO PASTE, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, CORN SYRUP, MOLASSES, SALT, PINEAPPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, MUSTARD BRAN, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVOR (INCLUDING HICKORY SMOKE), CELERY SEED, ONION POWDER, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS A PRESERVATIVE), GARLIC POWDER & PAPRIKA OLEORESIN (COLOR). **COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT:** None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and **NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED**

Item: Pork Butt, Boneless

Common Allergen Present: None

Ingredients: Boneless Pork Shoulder (Whole), Salt, Pepper, Paprika, Garlic Powder, Cayenne Pepper, Brown Sugar

BBQ Pork Sandwich

Item: Kaiser Hamburger Bun (Lakeland)

Common Allergen present: Wheat, Sesame, High fructose corn syrup

Ingredient List: Enriched Unbleached flour(wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) Water, High fructose corn syrup, yeast, soybean oil, contains less than 2% of the following: Sesame seeds if apparent, salt, colors (turmeric and paprika) Wheat gluten, dough conditioners (monoglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, ascorbic acid, calcium sulfate, enzymes) monocalcium phosphate, calcium propionate (preservative) Sesame flour.

Item: Sauce BBQ Sweet

Common Allergen Present: Pineapple

Ingredients: SUGAR, TOMATO PASTE, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, CORN SYRUP, MOLASSES, SALT, PINEAPPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, MUSTARD BRAN, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVOR (INCLUDING HICKORY SMOKE), CELERY SEED, ONION POWDER, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS A PRESERVATIVE), GARLIC POWDER & PAPRIKA OLEORESIN (COLOR). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED

Item: Pork Butt, Boneless

Common Allergen Present: None

Ingredients: Boneless Pork Shoulder (Whole), Salt, Pepper, Paprika, Garlic Powder, Cayenne Pepper, Brown Sugar

Gluten Free Bread Substitute

Item: Gluten Free Hamburger bun, Individually Wrapped

Common Allergens Present: Egg, Corn Syrup Solids

Ingredients: WATER, TAPIOCA STARCH, BROWN RICE FLOUR (RICE FLOUR, RICE BRAN WITH GERM), CANOLA OIL, RESISTANT CORN STARCH, EGG WHITES, INVERT CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA MALTODEXTRIN, POTATO FLOUR, CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA SYRUP, YEAST, SUGARCANE FIBER, SALT, GUM (XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM ALGinate, GUAR GUM), CULTURED CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CITRIC ACID (MOLD INHIBITOR), XANTHAN GUM, ENZYMES. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the

ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated September 2022. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED

Pickle On A Stick

Item: Pickle Whole Kosher Half Sour

Common Allergens: N/A

Ingredients: FRESH CUCUMBERS, WATER, SALT, VINEGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF GARLIC, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE), POLYSORBATE 80, NATURAL FLAVOR, TURMERIC EXTRACT (COLOR). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2022. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.